Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Economic Affairs
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION No. *358
TO BE ANSWERED ON 9t DECEMBER, 2016
INVESTMENT CAMPAIGN

*358. DR. C. GOPALAKRISHNAN

(@) whether the States/UTs are conducting Investment Campaign for
attracting foreign investments;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the domestic and foreign investments made
along with Memorandum of Understanding signed during the last three
years and the current year, State/UT-wise; and

(c) the extent to which such investment campaigns have been useful in
promoting domestic and foreign investments in the States/UTs?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF FINANCE

(SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a) to (c): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*kkk



Statement referred to in the reply to LOK SABHA Starred Question no
*358 (a to c) raised by Dr. C. Gopalakrishnan, Member of Parliament due
reply for 9tk December, 2016 regarding “Investment Campaigns”.

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c) No such information is maintained centrally at one place.
However, the details of foreign direct investment (FDI) equity inflows received
during the last three years and current financial year in regional offices of
Reserve Bank of India (one RBI regional office includes one or more than one
States/ UTs) is placed at Annexure.
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Regional Offices

of RBI

HYDERABAD

GUWAHATI

PATNA

AHMEDABAD

JAMMU

BANGALORE

KOCHI

BHOPAL

MUMBAI

BHUBANESHWAR

JAIPUR
CHENNAI

KANPUR

KOLKATA

CHANDIGARH

NEW DELHI

PANAJI

REGION NOT

INDICATED

STATEMENT ON FINANCIAL YEAR WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOWS

Annexure

FROM APRIL 2013 TO SEPTEMBER 2016

States/UTs Covered

ANDHRA PRADESH

ASSAM, ARUNACHAL
PRADESH, MANIPUR,
MEGHALAYA,
MIZORAM, NAGALAND,
TRIPURA

BIHAR, JHARKHAND
GUJARAT

JAMMU & KASHMIR
KARNATAKA

KERALA,
LAKSHADWEEP

MADHYA PRADESH,
CHATTISGARH

MAHARASHTRA,
DADRA & NAGAR
HAVELI, DAMAN & DIU

ORISSA
RAJASTHAN

TAMIL NADU,
PONDICHERRY

UTTAR PRADESH,
UTTRANCHAL

WEST BENGAL,
SIKKIM, ANDAMAN &
NICOBAR ISLANDS

CHANDIGARH,
PUNJAB, HARYANA,
HIMACHAL PRADESH

DELHI, PART OF UP
AND HARYANA

GOA

REGION NOT
INDICATED

2013-14
Apr-Mar
FDI
in US$
million

678.25
0.61

1.38
859.90
0.23
1,891.78
69.74

118.85

3,420.28

47.65

38.09
2,116.24

24.78

435.98

91.23

6,241.89

17.15
8,245.28

2014-15
Apr-Mar
FDI
in US$
million

1,368.72
4.66

11.13
1,531.15
4.06
3,443.89
229.99

100.13

6,361.09

9.17

540.93
3,817.69

110.36

238.60

38.57

6,874.95

34.50
6,210.91

2015-16
Apr-Mar

FDI
in US$
million

1,556.18
10.27

42.71
2,243.55
1.70
4,121.29
89.96

80.02

9,511.05

5.62

50.49
4,527.83

80.22

955.34

27.40

12,743.15

18.20
3,935.99

2016-17
Apr-Sep

FDI
in US$
million

1,077.42
1.39

1.87
367.87
0.23
1,076.46
328.30

25.05

10,219.20

4.11

112.32
618.62

5.97

31.07

5.83

3,497.96

5.64
4,245.04

Total

FDI
in US$
million

4,680.57
16.92

57.10
5,002.47
6.22
10,533.41
717.99

324.06

29,511.62

66.54

741.83
11,080.38

221.33

1,661.00

163.05

29,357.95

75.50
22,637.22



