Government of India Ministry of Finance Department of Economic Affairs

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION No. *358

TO BE ANSWERED ON 9th DECEMBER, 2016

INVESTMENT CAMPAIGN

*358. DR. C. GOPALAKRISHNAN

- (a) whether the States/UTs are conducting Investment Campaign for attracting foreign investments;
- (b) if so, the details thereof and the domestic and foreign investments made along with Memorandum of Understanding signed during the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise; and
- (c) the extent to which such investment campaigns have been useful in promoting domestic and foreign investments in the States/UTs?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF FINANCE

(SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a) to (c): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement referred to in the reply to LOK SABHA Starred Question no *358 (a to c) raised by Dr. C. Gopalakrishnan, Member of Parliament due reply for 9th December, 2016 regarding "Investment Campaigns".

- (a) Yes, Madam.
- (b) & (c) No such information is maintained centrally at one place. However, the details of foreign direct investment (FDI) equity inflows received during the last three years and current financial year in regional offices of Reserve Bank of India (one RBI regional office includes one or more than one States/ UTs) is placed at **Annexure**.

STATEMENT ON FINANCIAL YEAR WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOWS FROM APRIL 2013 TO SEPTEMBER 2016

S1 No	Regional Offices of RBI	States/UTs Covered	2013-14 Apr-Mar FDI in US\$ million	2014-15 Apr-Mar FDI in US\$ million	2015-16 Apr-Mar FDI in US\$ million	2016-17 Apr-Sep FDI in US\$ million	Total FDI in US\$ million
2	GUWAHATI	ASSAM, ARUNACHAL PRADESH, MANIPUR, MEGHALAYA, MIZORAM, NAGALAND, TRIPURA	0.61	4.66	10.27	1.39	16.92
3	PATNA	BIHAR, JHARKHAND	1.38	11.13	42.71	1.87	57.10
4	AHMEDABAD	GUJARAT	859.90	1,531.15	2,243.55	367.87	5,002.47
5	JAMMU	JAMMU & KASHMIR	0.23	4.06	1.70	0.23	6.22
6	BANGALORE	KARNATAKA	1,891.78	3,443.89	4,121.29	1,076.46	10,533.41
7	KOCHI	KERALA, LAKSHADWEEP	69.74	229.99	89.96	328.30	717.99
8	BHOPAL	MADHYA PRADESH, CHATTISGARH	118.85	100.13	80.02	25.05	324.06
9	MUMBAI	MAHARASHTRA, DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI, DAMAN & DIU	3,420.28	6,361.09	9,511.05	10,219.20	29,511.62
10	BHUBANESHWAR	ORISSA	47.65	9.17	5.62	4.11	66.54
11	JAIPUR	RAJASTHAN	38.09	540.93	50.49	112.32	741.83
12	CHENNAI	TAMIL NADU, PONDICHERRY	2,116.24	3,817.69	4,527.83	618.62	11,080.38
13	KANPUR	UTTAR PRADESH, UTTRANCHAL	24.78	110.36	80.22	5.97	221.33
14	KOLKATA	WEST BENGAL, SIKKIM, ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS	435.98	238.60	955.34	31.07	1,661.00
15	CHANDIGARH	CHANDIGARH, PUNJAB, HARYANA, HIMACHAL PRADESH	91.23	38.57	27.40	5.83	163.05
16	NEW DELHI	DELHI, PART OF UP AND HARYANA	6,241.89	6,874.95	12,743.15	3,497.96	29,357.95
17	PANAJI	GOA	17.15	34.50	18.20	5.64	75.50
18	REGION NOT INDICATED	REGION NOT INDICATED	8,245.28	6,210.91	3,935.99	4,245.04	22,637.22